No. 68, S.]

[Published March 23, 1951.

## CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT to repeal 255.02 (7) and to create 255.025 of the statutes, relating to jury service of persons over 60 years of age.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 255.02 (7) of the statutes is repealed.

Section 2. 255.025 of the statutes is created to read:

255.025 PERSONS OVER 60 YEARS OF AGE. Any person more than 60 years of age who is drawn as a juror may upon his request be excused from such service by the court or judge thereof.

Approved March 21, 1951.